He is funding all these homes while providing these brick and mortar homes free of cost to the 

poor slum dwellers of Bawana who have legal rights to land in Bawana.  

A few major achievements of Robin in the social sector are as follows – 

• He has built and handed over two thousand three hundred and four (2304) concrete homes 

free of any cost to former slum dwellers of Delhi in the Bawana region of Delhi. 

• He is targeting to build a total of 6,000 homes to fulfill his dream of converting lndia’s 2nd largest 

slum Bawana in Delhi, into a slum free city.